the credit available to us by $950 million ($600 million for the Duke Midwest Acquisition and $350 million for the EquiPower Acquisition).

   The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial data has been prepared using the acquisition method of accounting for business
combinations under U.S. GAAP, whereby we are required to record the assets acquired and liabilities assumed in the Acquisitions at their
estimated fair values as of the closing date of each Acquisition. We have not yet completed our analysis of the fair value of these assets and
liabilities given the complexities inherent in the valuation; therefore, the purchase price allocation used in the preparation of the unaudited pro
forma combined financial statements included herein should be considered preliminary. Actual results could vary materially from the Pro Forma
Financial Information. In addition, the adjustments related to the Acquisitions do not reflect any of the synergies and cost reductions that may
result.

25

Edgar Filing: Dynegy Power, LLC - Form 424B3

39

Table of Contents

 DYNEGY INC.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

As of March 31, 2015
($ in millions)

Dynegy
As

Reported
Debt Financing
and Revolver

Duke
Midwest

Acquisition
EquiPower
Acquisition

Dynegy
Pro Forma
As Adjusted

ASSETS
Current Assets
Cash and cash equivalents $ 1,734 $ 5,288  (a)$ (2,792)(d) $ (3,297)(q) $ 933
Restricted cash 205 (205)(b) �  (e) �  (r) �
Accounts receivable, net 268 � 142  (e) 55  (e) 465
Inventory 224 � 137  (f) 147  (s) 508
Assets from risk management activities 80 � 14  (e) 7  (e) 101
Intangible assets 25 � 10  (g) 67  (t) 102
Prepayments and other current assets 121 � 89  (h) 32  (u) 242
​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​
Total Current Assets 2,657 5,083 (2,400) (2,989) 2,351
Property, plant, and equipment, net 3,227 � 2,780  (i) 2,750  (v) 8,757
Restricted cash 5,100 (5,100)(b) �  (e) �  (e) �
Unconsolidated investment � � �  (e) 206  (w) 206
Assets from risk management activities 4 � 14  (e) �  (e) 18
Intangible assets 33 � 3  (j) 43  (x) 79
Goodwill � � �  (e) 872  (y) 872
Deferred income taxes 32 � �  (k) 58  (k) 90
Other long-term assets 162 17  (c) 27  (l) 45  (z) 251
​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
Total Assets $ 11,215 $ � $ 424 $ 985 $ 12,624
​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
​ ​​ ​​​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​
​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS'
EQUITY
Current Liabilities
Accounts payable $ 248 $ � $ 99  (e) $ 56  (e) $ 403
Accrued interest 184 � �  (e) �  (e) 184
Deferred income taxes 32 � �  (k) 58  (k) 90
Intangible liabilities 39 � 53  (m) 24  (aa) 116
Accrued liabilities and other current liabilities 198 � 51  (n) 41  (bb) 290
Liabilities from risk management activities 111 � 9  (e) 48  (e) 168
Debt, current portion 8 � �  (e) �  (cc) 8
​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​
Total Current Liabilities 820 � 212 227 1,259
Debt, long-term portion 7,077 � �  (e) �  (dd) 7,077
Other Liabilities
Liabilities from risk management activities 36 � 13  (e) 26  (e) 75
Asset retirement obligations 211 � 10  (o) 60  (ee) 281
Other long-term liabilities 236 � 189  (p) 50  (ff) 475
​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​​
Total Liabilities 8,380 � 424 363 9,167
​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​​
Commitments and contingencies
Total Equity 2,835 � � 622  (gg) 3,457
​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
Total Liabilities and Equity $ 11,215 $ � $ 424 $ 985 $ 12,624
​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​

Edgar Filing: Dynegy Power, LLC - Form 424B3

40

​ ​​ ​​​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​
​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​

26

Edgar Filing: Dynegy Power, LLC - Form 424B3

41

Table of Contents

DYNEGY INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

Three Months Ended March 31, 2015
($ in millions, except per share amounts)

Dynegy
As

Reported
Debt Financing
and Revolver

Duke
Midwest

Acquisition
EquiPower
Acquisition

Dynegy
Pro Forma
As Adjusted

Revenues $ 632 $ � $ 540  (jj) $ 456  (rr) $ 1,628
Cost of sales, excluding depreciation expense (377) � (273)(kk) (291)(ss) (941)

​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​
Gross margin 255 � 267 165 687
Operating and maintenance expense (111) � (67)(ll) (51)(tt) (229)
Depreciation and amortization expense (64) � (28)(mm) (28)(uu) (120)
Gain on sale of assets, net � � 4  (nn) �  (nn) 4
General and administrative expense (30) � (9)(oo) �  (nn) (39)
Acquisition and integration costs (90) � 41  (pp) 41  (pp) (8)

​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
Operating income (loss) (40) � 208 127 295
Earnings from unconsolidated investments � � � 2  (nn) 2
Interest expense (136) (5)(hh) � (1)(vv) (142)
Other income and expense, net (5) � 1  (nn) �  (nn) (4)

​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
Income (loss) before income taxes (181) (5) 209 128 151
Income tax benefit (expense) � �  (ii) �  (qq) �  (ww) �

​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
Net income (loss) (181) (5) 209 128 151
Less: Net loss attributable to noncontrolling interest (1) � �  (nn) �  (nn) (1)

​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
Net income (loss) attributable to Dynegy Inc. (180) (5) 209 128 152
Less: Dividends on preferred stock 5 � � � 5

​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
Net income (loss) attributable to Dynegy Inc. common
stockholders $ (185) $ (5) $ 209 $ 128 $ 147

​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
​ ​​ ​​​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​
​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
Basic income (loss) per share attributable to Dynegy Inc.
common stockholders $ (1.49) $ 1.16
Basic shares outstanding 124 127  (xx)
Diluted income (loss) per share attributable to Dynegy Inc.
common stockholders $ (1.49) $ 1.04
Diluted shares outstanding 124 141  (xx)

27

Edgar Filing: Dynegy Power, LLC - Form 424B3

42

Table of Contents

DYNEGY INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

Year Ended December 31, 2014

($ in millions, except per share amounts)

Dynegy
As

Reported

Debt
Financing,
Revolver,

and
Equity
Offerings

Duke
Midwest

Acquisition
EquiPower
Acquisition

Dynegy
Pro

Forma As
Adjusted

Revenues $ 2,497 $ � $ 1,705 (bbb) $ 1,398 (jjj) $ 5,600
Cost of sales, excluding depreciation expense (1,661) � (1,256) (ccc) (824) (kkk) (3,741)

​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​
Gross margin 836 � 449 574 1,859
Operating and maintenance expense (477) � (298) (ddd) (206) (lll) (981)
Depreciation and amortization expense (247) � (111) (eee) (110) (mmm) (468)
Gain on sale of assets, net 18 � 2 (nn) � (nn) 20
General and administrative expense (114) � (65) (fff) � (nn) (179)
Acquisition and integration costs (35) � 6 (ggg) 5 (ggg) (24)

​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​
Operating income (loss) (19) � (17) 263 227
Bankruptcy reorganization items, net 3 � � � 3
Earnings from unconsolidated investments 10 � � 13 (nn) 23
Interest expense (223) (325) (yy) � (hhh) (3) (nnn) (551)
Other income and expense, net (39) � 1 (nn) � (nn) (38)

​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​​ ​
Income (loss) from continuing operations before
income taxes   (268) (325) (16) 273 (336)
Income tax benefit (expense) 1 � (zz) � (iii) � (ooo) 1

​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​
Net income (loss) (267) (325) (16) 273 (335)
Less: Net income attributable to noncontrolling
interest 6 � � (nn) � (nn) 6

​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​
Net income (loss) attributable to Dynegy Inc. (273) (325) (16) 273 (341)
Less: Preferred stock dividends 5 17 (aaa) � � 22

​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​
Net income (loss) attributable to Dynegy Inc.
common stockholders $ (278) $ (342) $ (16) $ 273 $ (363)

​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​
​ ​​ ​​​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​ ​
​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​
Basic and diluted loss per share attributable to
Dynegy Inc. common stockholders $ (2.65) $ (2.86)
Basic and diluted shares outstanding 105 127 (ppp)

28

Edgar Filing: Dynegy Power, LLC - Form 424B3

43

Table of Contents

 NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

a)
Includes the following:

�
Long-term Restricted cash of $5.1 billion and current Restricted cash of $205 million reclassified to Cash and cash
equivalents to fund a portion of the Acquisitions per the terms of the Debt Issuance;